



index	description	code no.	qty
1	Colour Lug	30230015	3
1A	Colour Lug Screw, No. 6 x 3/8" BH ST	—	3
2	Lens Mount Casting	30230023	1
3	Telescopic Front Casting	30232033	1
4	Front Body Casting	30230049	1
5	Rear Body Casting	30230057	1
6	Wing Nut 1/4" Whit	30230065	1
6A	Washer 1/4" Whit	—	1
7	Clamp Disc	30230073	2
8	Fork	30230081	1
9	Baseplate	30230099	1
9A	Baseplate Screw, 4BA x 1/4" Csk Cad Steel	—	4
10	Lens Tube Diaphragm	30230104	1
11	Shutter Mounting Plate, Rear	30232871	1
12	Top Rear Baffle	30230120	1
13	Bottom Rear Baffle	30230138	1
14	Shutter Mounting Plate, Centre	30232889	1
15	Trunnion Screw, Nut & Spring Washer, 1/4" Whit	30230154	2
16	Body Clamping Bolt	30230162	1
17	Cable Clamp	30230170	1
17A	Cable Clamp Screw, 4BA x 9/16" Ch Cad Steel	—	2
18	Lens Safety Chain	30230188	1
19	Lens Clamping Bolt	30230196	1
20	Lens Circlip	30230201	2
21	Shutter Mounting Plate, Front	30232897	1
22	Front Baffle	30230227	1
23	Front Reflector R358	43580009	1
24	Rear Reflector, Faceted, R357	43570006	1
25	Shutter Blade	30232902	4
26	Shutter Knob, Black	30232960	4
27	Lampholder Assembly R493	44930003	1
27A	Lampholder Screw, 6BA x 3/8" Csk Cad Steel	—	2
28	Shutter Assembly Screw, 2BA x 3/8" Csk Cad Steel	—	4
29	Front Assembly Mounting Screw, Hexagon Nut & Spring Washer, 2BA x 1/2" Csk Cad Steel	—	4
30	Masks, Set of Four, R362 (Accessory)	43620003	1 set
31	Iris R363 (Accessory)	43630006	1
32	Wing Nut, 3/8" Whit	30230968	1
33	Bolt, 1 1/2" x 3/8" Whit	—	1
34	Washer, 3/8" Whit	—	1
35	Lamp, 250W T/3 (200 hours)	12025030	1
	Lamp, 500W T/1 (200 hours)	12050013	1
	Lamp, 500W T/7 (800 hours)	12050021	1
36	Rear Handle (Accessory)	30239996	1
36A	Rear Handle Screw, 2BA x 3/4" Csk Cad Steel	—	2
37	Coach Bolt	30230374	2
38	Lens, Hr PC 3 1/2" x 5" Focus	43100007	1
39	Lens, Hr PC 3 1/2" x 5" Focus (Wide Angle Accessory)	43100007	1
40	Lens, Fresnel 3 1/2" (Accessory)	44110001	1
41	Dowel Pin, Hinge	30230984	2

